Illinois law.

Section 107.204  Time for Filing Petition 

A petition for review must be filed within 35 days after the local siting authority's action to approve or disapprove siting.  Action means the local government's official written decision  granting or denying local siting approval.  Under Section 39.2(e) of the Act, action includes failure of the governing body to act within 180 days after receiving a request for siting approval. 
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